
A rare studyof a unique group.
Disillusioned by their failures in
Indo—China and their betrayal
by De Gaulle on an independent
Algeria,disaffected soldiers and
French Algeriansengage in a

ruthless and hopelesscampaign
of terror againstboth sides of
the conflict. A unique and
intimate look, (theauthor
interviewed most of the
survivingmembers of the OAS
for the book)into the makeup
and breakdown of a
terrorist/criminal organization.

This book remains relevant
today,as the US strugglesto
defeat an insurgent that makes
war not only on those it
considers foreigninvaders,but
on it’s own peopleas well.

About the Cover Ait: Originalart byHailcr
Publishing.The message.loosertranslated. Hailcr Publishing
means the ()AS is watching. Postersund graffiti PO. Box 7400



Contents

FOREWORDBY WILLIAM COLBY

FOREWORDBY L.H. GANN

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

ORALTESTIMONY

SEQUENCEOF EVENTS
ACRONYMS

INTRODUCTION
ROOTSOFCOUNTERTERRORISMIN ALGERIA,1954—1962

GENESISOF A COMMON FRONT: THE INVISIBLE MEN

AT THE FIRE’S CENTER: THE FOLK DESPERADOS

CERCLESOF INTRIGUE

BITTER MEMORIES

PHOTO SECTION

BIBLIOGRAPHY

COMPLETE INTERVIEW WITH PAUL MANClLLA

INDEX

xiii

xvii

xxiii

xxvii

17

53

71

107

139

157

165

169

185


