A rare study of a unique group. Disillusioned by their failures in Indo-China and their betrayal by De Gaulle on an independent Algeria, disaffected soldiers and French Algerians engage in a ruthless and hopeless campaign of terror against both sides of the conflict. A unique and intimate look (the author interviewed most of the surviving members of the OAS for the book) into the makeup and breakdown of a terrorist/criminal organization.

This book remains relevant today, as the US struggles to defeat an insurgent that makes war not only on those it considers foreign invaders, but on it's own people as well.

Contents

FOREWORD BY WILLIAM COLBY	ix
FOREWORD BY L.H. GANN	xi
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	xiii
ORAL TESTIMONY	xvii
SEQUENCE OF EVENTS	xxiii
ACRONYMS	xxvii
INTRODUCTION	1
1. ROOTS OF COUNTERTERRORISM IN ALGERIA, 1954–1962	17
2. GENESIS OF A COMMON FRONT: THE INVISIBLE MEN	53
3. AT THE FIRE'S CENTER: THE FOLK DESPERADOS	71
4. CIRCLES OF INTRIGUE	107
5. BITTER MEMORIES	139
PHOTO SECTION	157
BIBLIOGRAPHY	165
COMPLETE INTERVIEW WITH PAUL MANCILLA	169
INDEV	185